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For stall or show information:
Mark Harrell Horse Shows
PO Box 691 Caseyville, IL 62232  618-397-1388
www.MarkHarrellHorseShows.com
Make checks payable to Illinois Quarter Horse Association.

No stalls will be reserved without payment. NO refunds on stalls.
Those wishing to be stalled together must be received together.

Fees:

AQHA Entry Fees: $15.00 per judge

All-Day Fees: $50.00 per judge — Youth/Amateur
$40.00 per judge — Novice Amateur

Office Fee: $10.00 per horse — one time fee

Small Fry: 9 years & under. $7.50/class or $25.00 all day fee. (Per Judge) **If you have
earned points in a novice class you are ineligible to show in the corresponding
small fry class. Example — points in NY Pleasure, cannot show in SF Pleasure.

AQHA Fee: $5.00 per horse/judge

NSBA Class Fee: $13.00 per class — 2 sets of points.

Trail Warn Up Fees: $10.00 — per horse — one time fee

Stalls: $100.00/stall — EVERY horse must have a stall.

Show Bucks: Show Bucks may be randomly awarded during the show to be used towards your show tab.

High Point Awards
Open, Amateur, Select, Novice Amateur, Novice Youth, 13 & under & 14-18 Youth
(Must show in your respective Halter Classes to qualify for the High Points)
High Point & Circuit Awards to Small Fry

Circuit awards in all classes — must show to all judges!
Lots of random prizes & parties throughout the show!

Judges — SIX sets of points available.
T/F — Dean Bogart & Pending
S/S — Brent Maxwell, Tina Anderson, Rob Meneely & Chad Evans

e Illinois State Law required Coggins Test — 12 months to date of show & a 30-day health certificate for all out-of-state horses &
Tllinois permit.
®  Not responsible for loss, injury, accidents or death to people, property or animals.

Call ahead for pre-bedded stalls or feed — 217-523-5400

See more Horse Show Information at www.mohorseshows.com
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Thursday, April 26 — 3:00 pm — 2 judges

Green Western Riding & NSBA

Jr Western Riding & NSBA

Novice Am Western Riding & NSBA
Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
Select Western Riding & NSBA
Novice YA Western Riding & NSBA

13/14. Youth Western Riding & NSBA
15/16. St Western Riding & NSBA
17/18. Green Trail & NSBA

19/20. Small Fry Trail & NSBA

21/22. Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA
23/24. Amateur Trail & NSBA

25/26.
27/28.
29/30.
31/32.
33/34.

Select Amateur Trail & NSBA
Jr Trail & NSBA

Novice Youth Trail & NSBA
Youth Trail & NSBA

St Trail & NSBA

Friday, Aprll 27 — 8:00 am — 2 judges

117/118. Grand & Resetrve Geldings

Amateur Pleasure Driving
Open Pleasure Driving
Nov. Amateur Equitation & NSBA
Amateur HS Equitation & NSBA
Select Am. HS Equitation & NSBA
Novice Youth HS Equitation & NSBA
Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
Green Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Small Fry Equitation & NSBA
Small Fry HUS & NSBA
Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Novice Amateur HUS & NSBA
Amateur HUS & NSBA
Select Amateur HUS & NSBA
Novice Youth HUS & NSBA
Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
St Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA

Amateur Yearling Stallions

Amateur 2-year-old Stallions

Amateur 3-year-old Stallions

Amateur Aged Stallions

Am. Performance Halter Stallions

Grand & Reserve Am. Stallions

Yearling Stallions

Two-year-old Stallions

Three-year-old Stallions

Aged Stallions

Performance Halter Stallions

. Grand & Reserve Stallions

Amateur Yearling Mares

Amateur 2-year-old Mares

834 Amateur 3-year-old Mares

84. Amateur Aged Mares

85. Amateur Performance Halter Mares
86/87. Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares

88. Youth Mares — 2 & under

89. Youth Mares — 3 & over

90. Youth Performance Halter Mares
91/92. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares
93. Yearling Mares

94. Two-year-old Mares

95. Three-year-old Mares

96. Aged Mares

97. Performance Halter Mares

98/99. Grand & Reserve Mares

100. Amateur Yearling Geldings

101, Amateur 2-year-old Geldings

102.  Amateur 3-year-old Geldings

103. Amateur Aged Geldings

104. Am. Performance Halter Geldings
105/106. Grand & Reserve Am. Geldings
107.  Youth Geldings — 2 & under

108.  Youth Geldings — 3 & over

109.  Youth Performance Halter Geldings
110/111. Grand & Reserve YA Geldings
112. Yearling Geldings

113.  Two-year-old Geldings

114, Three-year-old Geldings

115. Aged Geldings

116.  Performance Halter Geldings

119/120.
121/122.
123/124.
125/126.
127/128.
129/130.
131/132.
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134.
135.
136.
137.

138/139.
140/141.
142/143.
144/145.
146/147.
148/149.
150/151.
152/153.
154/155.
156/157.
158/159.
160/161.
162/163.
164/165.
166/167.
168/169.

170/171.

Novice Am. Showmanship & NSBA
Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
Select Am. Showmanship & NSBA
Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA
Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA
Youth Showmanship — 13 & U/NSBA
Youth Showmanship — 14-18 & NSBA
Amateur Reining

Youth Reining

Reining

Lead-line — 6 & under - free
Walk-Trot — Open

Green Western Pleasure & NSBA
Novice Amateur WP & NSBA
Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
Select Am. Western Pleasure & NSBA
Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA

Novice YA W. Pleasure & NSBA

YA Western Pleasure— 13 & U/ NSBA
YA Western Pleasure — 14-18/NSBA
St Western Pleasure & NSBA

Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA

Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA
Novice Am. Horsemanship & NSBA
Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
Select Am. Horsemanship & NSBA
Novice YA Horsemanship & NSBA
YA Horsemanship — 13 & U/NSBA
YA Horsemanship — 14-18 & NSBA

Saturday, Apr11 28 — 8:00 am — 4 judges

Amateur Yearling Stallions
Amateur 2-year-old Stallions
Amateur 3-year-old Stallions
Amateur Aged Stallions

Am. Performance Halter Stallions
Grand & Reserve Am. Stallions
Yearling Stallions

Two-year-old Stallions
Three-year-old Stallions

Aged Stallions

Performance Halter Stallions

. Grand & Reserve Stallions

Amateur Yearling Mares

Amateur 2-year-old Mares

Amateur 3-year-old Mares

Amateur Aged Mares

Amateur Performance Halter Mares

. Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares

Youth Mares — 2 & under
Youth Mares — 3 & over
Youth Performance Halter Mares

. Grand & Reserve Youth Mares

Yearling Mares

Two-year-old Mares
954 Three-year-old Mares
96. Aged Mares
97. Performance Halter Mares
98/99. Grand & Reserve Mares
100. Amateur Yearling Geldings
101, Amateur 2-year-old Geldings
102.  Amateur 3-year-old Geldings
103. Amateur Aged Geldings
104.  Am. Performance Halter Geldings
105/106. Grand & Reserve Am. Geldings
107. Youth Geldings — 2 & under
108.  Youth Geldings — 3 & over
109.  Youth Performance Halter Geldings
110/111. Grand & Reserve YA Geldings
112. Yearling Geldings
113.  Two-year-old Geldings
114, Three-year-old Geldings
115.  Aged Geldings
116.  Performance Halter Geldings
117/118. Grand & Reserve Geldings
119/120. Novice Am. Showmanship & NSBA
121/122.  Amateur Showmanship & NSBA

123/124.
125/126.
127/128.
129/130.
131/132.
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3/4.
5/6.
7/8.
9/10.
11/12.
13/14.
15/16.
17/18.
19/20.
21/22.
23/24.
25/26.
27/28.
29/30.
31/32.
33/34.

Select Am. Showmanship & NSBA
Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA
Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA
Youth Showmanship — 13 & U/NSBA
Youth Showmanship — 14-18 & NSBA
Green Western Riding & NSBA

Jr Western Riding & NSBA

Nov. Am Western Riding & NSBA
Amateur Western Riding & NSBA
Select Western Riding & NSBA
Nov. YA Western Riding & NSBA
Youth Western Riding & NSBA

St Western Riding & NSBA

Green Trail & NSBA

Small Fry Trail & NSBA

Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA
Amateur Trail & NSBA

Select Amateur Trail & NSBA

Jr Trail & NSBA

Novice Youth Trail & NSBA
Youth Trail & NSBA

St Trail & NSBA

Sunday, April 29 — 8:00 am — 4 judges

Amateur Pleasure Driving

Open Pleasure Driving

Nov. Amateur Equitation & NSBA
Amateur HS Equitation & NSBA
Select Am. HS Equitation & NSBA
Novice Youth HS Equitation & NSBA
Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA
Green Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Small Fry Equitation & NSBA

Small Fry HUS & NSBA

Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
Novice Amateur HUS & NSBA
Amateur HUS & NSBA

59/60. Select Amateur HUS & NSBA

61/62. Novice Youth HUS & NSBA

63/64. Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
65/66. Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
133. Amateur Reining

134. Youth Reining

135. Reining

136. Lead-line — 6 & under - free

137. Walk-Trot — Open

138/139. Green Western Pleasure & NSBA
140/141. Novice Amateur WP & NSBA
142/143. Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA
144/145. Select Am. Western Pleasure & NSBA

146/147.
148/149.
150/151.
152/153.
154/155.
156/157.
158/159.
160/161.
162/163.
164/165.
166/167.
168/169.
170/171.

Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA

Novice YA W. Pleasure & NSBA
YA Western Pleasure— 13 & U/ NSBA
YA Western Pleasure — 14-18/NSBA
St Western Pleasure & NSBA

Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA

Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA
Novice Am. Horsemanship & NSBA
Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
Select Am. Horsemanship & NSBA
Novice YA Horsemanship & NSBA
YA Horsemanship — 13 & U/NSBA
YA Horsemanship — 14-18 & NSBA



