

### Illinois State Fairgrounds 801 E Sagamon Avenue, Springfield, IL 62702

### For stall or show information:

#### Mark Harrell Horse Shows

PO Box 691 Caseyville, IL 62232 618-397-1388 www.MarkHarrellHorseShows.com

### Make checks payable to Illinois Quarter Horse Association.

No stalls will be reserved without payment. <u>NO</u> refunds on stalls. Those wishing to be <u>stalled</u> together must be received together.

Fees:

AQHA Entry Fees: \$15.00 per judge

All-Day Fees: \$50.00 per judge – Youth/Amateur \$40.00 per judge – Novice Amateur Office Fee: \$10.00 per horse – one time fee

Small Fry: 9 years & under. \$7.50/class or \$25.00 all day fee. (Per Judge) \*\*If you have

earned points in a novice class you are ineligible to show in the corresponding small fry class. Example – points in NY Pleasure, cannot show in SF Pleasure.

AQHA Fee: \$5.00 per horse/judge

NSBA Class Fee: \$13.00 per class – 2 sets of points.

Trail Warn Up Fees: \$10.00 – per horse – one time fee

Stalls: \$100.00/stall – <u>EVERY</u> horse must have a stall.

Show Bucks: Show Bucks may be randomly awarded during the show to be used towards your show tab.

### **High Point Awards**

Open, Amateur, Select, Novice Amateur, Novice Youth, 13 & under & 14-18 Youth

(Must show in your respective Halter Classes to qualify for the High Points)

High Point & Circuit Awards to Small Fry

## Circuit awards in all classes - must show to all judges!

Lots of random prizes & parties throughout the show!

# Judges – SIX sets of points available.

T/F - Dean Bogart & Pending

## S/S – Brent Maxwell, Tina Anderson, Rob Meneely & Chad Evans

- Illinois State Law required Coggins Test 12 months to date of show & a 30-day health certificate for all out-of-state horses & Illinois permit.
- Not responsible for loss, injury, accidents or death to people, property or animals.

Call ahead for pre-bedded stalls or feed – 217-523-5400

See more Horse Show Information at www.mohorseshows.com

# Thursday, April 26 - 3:00 pm - 2 judges

	<i>j</i>	, <u>r</u> -	F	_ , .	7 7 8 7 7
1/2.	Green Western Riding & NSBA	13/14.	Youth Western Riding & NSBA	25/26.	Select Amateur Trail & NSBA
3/4.	Jr Western Riding & NSBA	15/16.	Sr Western Riding & NSBA	27/28.	Jr Trail & NSBA
5/6.	Novice Am Western Riding & NSBA	17/18.	Green Trail & NSBA	29/30.	Novice Youth Trail & NSBA
7/8.	Amateur Western Riding & NSBA	19/20.	Small Fry Trail & NSBA	31/32.	Youth Trail & NSBA
9/10.	Select Western Riding & NSBA	21/22.	Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA	33/34.	Sr Trail & NSBA
11/12.	Novice YA Western Riding & NSBA	23/24.	Amateur Trail & NSBA		

## Friday, April 27 - 8:00 am - 2 judges

	I may,	. <b>.</b> .	1 2 / 0.00 alli	2 judges		
35.	Amateur Pleasure Driving	82.	Amateur 2-year-old Mares	117/118.	Grand & Reserve Geldings	
36.	Open Pleasure Driving	83.	Amateur 3-year-old Mares	119/120.	Novice Am. Showmanship & NSBA	
37/38.	Nov. Amateur Equitation & NSBA	84.	Amateur Aged Mares	121/122.	Amateur Showmanship & NSBA	
39/40.	Amateur HS Equitation & NSBA	85.	Amateur Performance Halter Mares	123/124.	Select Am. Showmanship & NSBA	
41/42.	Select Am. HS Equitation & NSBA	86/87.	Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares	125/126.	Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA	
43/44.	Novice Youth HS Equitation & NSBA	88.	Youth Mares – 2 & under	127/128.	Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA	
45/46.	Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA	89.	Youth Mares – 3 & over	129/130.	Youth Showmanship - 13 & U/NSBA	
47/48.	Green Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA	90.	Youth Performance Halter Mares	131/132.	Youth Showmanship - 14-18 & NSBA	
49/50.	Small Fry Equitation & NSBA	91/92.	Grand & Reserve Youth Mares	133.	Amateur Reining	
51/52.	Small Fry HUS & NSBA	93.	Yearling Mares	134.	Youth Reining	
53/54.	Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA	94.	Two-year-old Mares	135.	Reining	
55/56.	Novice Amateur HUS & NSBA	95.	Three-year-old Mares	136.	Lead-line – 6 & under - free	
57/58.	Amateur HUS & NSBA	96.	Aged Mares	137.	Walk-Trot – Open	
59/60.	Select Amateur HUS & NSBA	97.	Performance Halter Mares	138/139.	Green Western Pleasure & NSBA	
61/62.	Novice Youth HUS & NSBA	98/99.	Grand & Reserve Mares	140/141.	Novice Amateur WP & NSBA	
63/64.	Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA	100.	Amateur Yearling Geldings	142/143.	Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA	
65/66.	Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA	101.	Amateur 2-year-old Geldings	144/145.	Select Am. Western Pleasure & NSBA	
67.	Amateur Yearling Stallions	102.	Amateur 3-year-old Geldings	146/147.	Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA	
68.	Amateur 2-year-old Stallions	103.	Amateur Aged Geldings	148/149.	Novice YA W. Pleasure & NSBA	
69.	Amateur 3-year-old Stallions	104.	Am. Performance Halter Geldings	150/151.	YA Western Pleasure- 13 & U/ NSBA	
70.	Amateur Aged Stallions	105/100	6. Grand & Reserve Am. Geldings	152/153.	YA Western Pleasure – 14-18/NSBA	
71.	Am. Performance Halter Stallions	107.	Youth Geldings – 2 & under	154/155.	Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA	
72/73.	Grand & Reserve Am. Stallions	108.	Youth Geldings – 3 & over	156/157.	Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA	
74.	Yearling Stallions	109.	Youth Performance Halter Geldings	158/159.	Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA	
75.	Two-year-old Stallions	110/111	. Grand & Reserve YA Geldings	160/161.	Novice Am. Horsemanship & NSBA	
76.	Three-year-old Stallions	112.	Yearling Geldings	162/163.	Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA	
77.	Aged Stallions	113.	Two-year-old Geldings	164/165.	Select Am. Horsemanship & NSBA	
78.	Performance Halter Stallions	114.	Three-year-old Geldings	166/167.	Novice YA Horsemanship & NSBA	
79/80.	Grand & Reserve Stallions	115.	Aged Geldings	168/169.	YA Horsemanship – 13 & U/NSBA	
81.	Amateur Yearling Mares	116.	Performance Halter Geldings	170/171.	YA Horsemanship – 14-18 & NSBA	
	0 . 1	<b>A</b>	1 00 000	4 •	1	

# Saturday, April 28 – 8:00 am – 4 judges

Saturday, April 20 – 6.00 am – 4 judges						
67.	Amateur Yearling Stallions	94.	Two-year-old Mares	123/124.	Select Am. Showmanship & NSBA	
68.	Amateur 2-year-old Stallions	95.	Three-year-old Mares	125/126.	Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA	
69.	Amateur 3-year-old Stallions	96.	Aged Mares	127/128.	Novice Youth Showmanship & NSBA	
70.	Amateur Aged Stallions	97.	Performance Halter Mares	129/130.	Youth Showmanship – 13 & U/NSBA	
71.	Am. Performance Halter Stallions	98/99.	Grand & Reserve Mares	131/132.	Youth Showmanship – 14-18 & NSBA	
72/73.	Grand & Reserve Am. Stallions	100.	Amateur Yearling Geldings	1/2.	Green Western Riding & NSBA	
74.	Yearling Stallions	101.	Amateur 2-year-old Geldings	3/4.	Jr Western Riding & NSBA	
75.	Two-year-old Stallions	102.	Amateur 3-year-old Geldings	5/6.	Nov. Am Western Riding & NSBA	
76.	Three-year-old Stallions	103.	Amateur Aged Geldings	7/8.	Amateur Western Riding & NSBA	
77.	Aged Stallions	104.	Am. Performance Halter Geldings	9/10.	Select Western Riding & NSBA	
78.	Performance Halter Stallions	105/106	6. Grand & Reserve Am. Geldings	11/12.	Nov. YA Western Riding & NSBA	
	Grand & Reserve Stallions	107.	Youth Geldings – 2 & under	13/14.	Youth Western Riding & NSBA	
81.	Amateur Yearling Mares	108.	Youth Geldings – 3 & over	15/16.	Sr Western Riding & NSBA	
82.	Amateur 2-year-old Mares	109.	Youth Performance Halter Geldings	17/18.	Green Trail & NSBA	
83.	Amateur 3-year-old Mares		. Grand & Reserve YA Geldings	19/20.	Small Fry Trail & NSBA	
84.	Amateur Aged Mares	112.	Yearling Geldings	21/22.	Novice Amateur Trail & NSBA	
85.	Amateur Performance Halter Mares	113.	Two-year-old Geldings	23/24.	Amateur Trail & NSBA	
	Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares	114.	Three-year-old Geldings	,		
88.	Youth Mares – 2 & under	115.	Aged Geldings	25/26.	Select Amateur Trail & NSBA	
89.	Youth Mares – 3 & over	116.	Performance Halter Geldings	27/28.	Jr Trail & NSBA	
90.	Youth Performance Halter Mares		. Grand & Reserve Geldings	29/30.	Novice Youth Trail & NSBA	
91/92.	Grand & Reserve Youth Mares	119/120	Novice Am. Showmanship & NSBA	31/32.	Youth Trail & NSBA	
93.	Yearling Mares	121/122	2. Amateur Showmanship & NSBA	33/34.	Sr Trail & NSBA	

# Sunday, April 29 – 8:00 am – 4 judges

35.	Amateur Pleasure Driving	59/60.	Select Amateur HUS & NSBA	146/147.	Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA
36.	Open Pleasure Driving	61/62.	Novice Youth HUS & NSBA	148/149.	Novice YA W. Pleasure & NSBA
37/38.	Nov. Amateur Equitation & NSBA	63/64.	Youth Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA	150/151.	YA Western Pleasure- 13 & U/ NSBA
39/40.	Amateur HS Equitation & NSBA	65/66.	Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA	152/153.	YA Western Pleasure - 14-18/NSBA
41/42.	Select Am. HS Equitation & NSBA	133.	Amateur Reining	154/155.	Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA
43/44.	Novice Youth HS Equitation & NSBA	134.	Youth Reining	156/157.	Small Fry Pleasure & NSBA
45/46.	Youth Hunt Seat Equitation & NSBA	135.	Reining	158/159.	Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA
47/48.	Green Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA	136.	Lead-line – 6 & under - free	160/161.	Novice Am. Horsemanship & NSBA
49/50.	Small Fry Equitation & NSBA	137.	Walk-Trot – Open	162/163.	Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA
51/52.	Small Fry HUS & NSBA	138/139.	Green Western Pleasure & NSBA	164/165.	Select Am. Horsemanship & NSBA
53/54.	Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA	140/141.	Novice Amateur WP & NSBA	166/167.	Novice YA Horsemanship & NSBA
55/56.	Novice Amateur HUS & NSBA	142/143.	Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA	168/169.	YA Horsemanship – 13 & U/NSBA
57/58.	Amateur HUS & NSBA	144/145.	Select Am. Western Pleasure & NSBA	170/171.	YA Horsemanship – 14-18 & NSBA